The Image of Nursing

1. What is your gender?
Response Response
Percent Count
Male 8.3% 96
Female 91.7% 1055
answered question 1151
skipped question 9
2. Your age range
Response Response
Percent Count
<30 6.1% 69
31-50 51.2% 583
51-60 37.5% 427
>60 5.2% 59
answered question 1138
skipped question 22




3. Years experience as a Nurse

Response Response

Percent Count
New graduate I] 1.0% 11
<3 [ 4.0% 45
35 [ 5.2% 59
6-9 [ 5.2% 59
10-15 [ 14.6% 165
>15 | 70.0% 792
answered question 1131
skipped question 29

4. Where are you located?

Response Response

Percent Count
United States | | 97.7% 1109
Other Country D 2.3% 26
answered question 1135
skipped question 25




5. Please rate the following as to your opinion on how each item affects the image of the Emergency Nurse.

Has NO effect on Has LITTLE effect on Has GREAT effect on Response
image image image Count
How we present ourselves to
_ , 0.2% (2) 0.9% (9) 98.9% (1031) 1042
patient/family
How we dress 0.3% (3) 9.4% (98) 90.3% (938) 1039
How skilled we appear to be at our
- 0.3% (3) 3.5% (36) 96.3% (1003) 1042
Misinformation from TV and other
. 0.4% (4) 21.8% (226) 77.8% (808) 1038
media
Whether or not we introduce
0.5% (5) 12.0% (125) 87.5% (912) 1042
ourselves as nurse
How we appear to get along with co-
0.5% (5) 12.8% (133) 86.7% (899) 1037
workers
Whether or not we belong to a
_ , L 22.0% (229) 54.3% (565) 23.7% (246) 1040
professional Nursing organization
How we act around nurses station,
- 0.1% (1) 5.3% (55) 94.6% (981) 1037
Whether or not patient/family feels
0.2% (2) 1.2% (12) 98.6% (1023) 1037
we care
How easily patient/family can read
2.1% (22) 43.5% (451) 54.4% (564) 1037
our name tags
answered question 1042
skipped question 118
6. Do you feel disruptive behaviors among and between staff nurses has affected our image? (Horizontal violence)
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes 89.8% 929
No [ 10.2% 105
answered question 1034
skipped question 126




7. Do you think having a Bachelor Degree in Nursing impacts the image a Nurse has?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 31.6% 329
No | 46.0% 478
Maybe | 22.4% 233
answered question 1040
skipped question 120

8. What do you think the individual Nurse can do to help shape a more realistic image of Nursing?

Response

Count
807
answered question 807
skipped question 353

9. If you had the power to change ONE thing about Nursing that you feel would have the greatest impact on our image, what

would that one thing be?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

821

821

339




